NEIGH1 condition of homes/buildings in community

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Excellent 83 19.5 19.6 19.6
2. Very good 200 47.2 47.2 66.8
3. Good 96 22.8 22.8 89.6
4. Fair 35 8.3 8.3 97.9
5. Poor 9 2.1 21 100.0
Total 423 99.9 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 0 A
Total 423 100.0
NEIGH2 unoccupied buildings in community
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Yes 145 34.3 36.7 36.7
2. No 249 59.0 63.3 100.0
Total 394 93.2 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 29 6.8
Total 423 100.0
NEIGH3 access to: community centers
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Excellent 94 22.2 23.6 23.6
2. Very good 80 19.0 20.3 43.9
3. Good 129 30.4 325 76.4
4. Fair 44 10.3 11.0 87.4
5. Poor 50 11.8 12.6 100.0
Total 397 93.7 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 26 6.3
Total 423 100.0




NEIGH4 access to: restaurants and entertainment

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Excellent 112 26.4 26.6 26.6
2. Very good 112 26.4 26.7 53.2
3. Good 116 27.3 27.6 80.8
4. Fair 56 13.2 13.3 94.1
5. Poor 25 5.8 5.9 100.0
Total 420 99.2 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 3 .8
Total 423 100.0
NEIGH5 access to: doctors offices and urgent care
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Excellent 111 26.2 26.2 26.2
2. Very good 131 30.9 30.9 57.1
3. Good 128 30.3 30.3 87.4
4. Fair 37 8.8 8.8 96.3
5. Poor 16 3.7 3.7 100.0
Total 423 99.9 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 0 A
Total 423 100.0
NEIGH®6 access to: public library
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Excellent 132 31.1 32.0 32.0
2. Very good 118 27.8 28.6 60.6
3. Good 123 29.1 29.9 90.5
4. Fair 22 5.2 53 95.8
5. Poor 17 4.1 4.2 100.0
Total 412 97.3 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 11 2.7
Total 423 100.0
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NEIGH7 how good is community for older people

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Excellent 68 16.2 16.6 16.6
2. Very good 144 34.1 34.9 51.4
3. Good 139 32.8 33.6 85.0
4. Fair 39 9.2 9.4 94.5
5. Poor 23 5.4 5.5 100.0
Total 413 97.7 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 10 2.3
Total 423 100.0
NEIGH8 how safe do you feel in your community
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Very safe 306 72.5 725 725
2. Somewhat safe 101 23.9 23.9 96.4
3. Somewhat unsafe 10 23 23 98.7
4. Very unsafe 5 1.3 1.3 100.0
Total 423 99.9 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 0 A
Total 423 100.0
NEIGH9 access to: grocery store that sells healthy food
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Excellent 171 40.3 40.3 40.3
2. Very good 127 30.0 30.0 70.4
3. Good 74 17.5 17.5 87.9
4. Fair 19 4.5 4.5 92.3
5. Poor 32 7.7 7.7 100.0
Total 423 100.0 100.0
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NEIGH10 access to: farmers' market

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1. Excellent 96 22.8 235 235
2. Very good 116 27.3 28.3 51.8
3. Good 78 18.4 19.1 70.9
4. Fair 58 13.7 14.2 85.0
5. Poor 61 14.5 15.0 100.0
Total 409 96.7 100.0

Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 14 3.3

Total 423 100.0

NEIGH11 access to: green spaces
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1. Excellent 126 29.7 30.0 30.0
2. Very good 100 23.6 23.9 53.8
3. Good 123 29.1 29.4 83.2
4. Fair 39 9.1 9.2 92.5
5. Poor 32 7.5 7.5 100.0
Total 419 99.1 100.0

Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 4 9

Total 423 100.0

NEIGH12 community as a place to walk & be physically active

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Excellent 95 22.5 22.6 22.6
2. Very good 142 33.7 33.7 56.3
3. Good 109 25.8 25.8 82.1
4. Fair 52 12.4 12.4 94.5
5. Poor 23 5.5 5.5 100.0
Total 423 99.9 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 0 A
Total 423 100.0
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NEIGH13 how many neighbors know

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Most of them 180 42.5 425 425
2. Many of them 63 14.9 14.9 57.5
3. A few of them 157 37.2 37.2 94.7
4. None or almost none of 22 5.3 5.3 100.0
them
Total 423 99.9 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 0 A1
Total 423 100.0
NEIGH14 how often talk to or visit with immediate neighbors
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Just about every day 109 258 25.9 25.9
2. Several times a month 154 36.3 36.5 62.4
3. Once a month 74 17.4 17.5 79.9
4. Several times a year 57 13.4 135 93.4
5. Never 28 6.6 6.6 100.0
Total 421 99.4 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 2 5
9. REFUSED 0 i
Total 2 .6
Total 423 100.0
NEIGH15 The people in my community are willing to help their neighbors.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Strongly agree 160 37.9 39.4 39.4
2. Agree 216 51.0 53.0 92.3
3. Disagree 18 4.2 4.4 96.7
4. Strongly disagree 14 3.2 3.3 100.0
Total 408 96.3 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 15 3.5
9. REFUSED 1 1
Total 15 3.7
Total 423 100.0

Page 5



NEIGH16 The people in my community can be trusted.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Strongly agree 138 325 33.9 33.9
2. Agree 239 56.6 59.0 92.8
3. Disagree 23 54 5.6 98.4
4. Strongly disagree 6 15 1.6 100.0
Total 406 96.0 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 17 4.0
Total 423 100.0

NEIGH17 The people in my community generally don’t get along with each other.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Strongly agree 4 9 9 9
2. Agree 50 11.9 12.7 13.6
3. Disagree 259 61.2 65.2 78.8
4. Strongly disagree 84 19.9 21.2 100.0
Total 397 93.9 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 25 6.0
9. REFUSED 0 1
Total 26 6.1
Total 423 100.0
NEIGH18 The people in my community do not share the same values.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Strongly agree 26 6.1 7.4 7.4
2. Agree 99 23.4 28.2 35.6
3. Disagree 188 44.3 53.6 89.3
4. Strongly disagree 38 8.9 10.7 100.0
Total 350 82.7 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 72 17.0
9. REFUSED 1 3
Total 73 17.3
Total 423 100.0
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NEIGH19 My community is a close-knit community.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Strongly agree 45 10.6 111 111
2. Agree 236 55.7 58.3 69.3
3. Disagree 106 25.1 26.3 95.6
4. Strongly disagree 18 4.2 4.4 100.0
Total 405 95.7 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 18 4.3
9. REFUSED 0 1
Total 18 4.3
Total 423 100.0
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